Community College Survey of Student Engagement - College of Micronesia-FSM (2020 Administration)
2020 Frequency Distributions - Custom Survey ltems

[Weighted]

Your College

Variable Responses Count Percent

6. What Campus do you belong to? COLLQ7359 Chuuk 86 224
CTEC 55 14.4

Kosrae 36 94

National 163 42.8

Yap 42 10.9

Total 381 100.0

7. Do you know who your academic advisor is? COLLQ7360 Yes 364 95.8
No 11 3.0

Not Sure 5 1.2

Total 380 100.0

8. If you answered B) No or C) Not sure to Q7, COLLQ7361 Yes 284 80.7

please stop here and return this paper to the

person who gave it to you. if you answered a)
Yes, please continue. Have you been in to see No 68 19.3
your academic advisor this semester?

Total 352 100.0
9. How often do you meet with your academic COLLQ7363 Once 89 244
advisor during a semester?
Twice 94 258
3 or more 145 39.7
Never 37 101
Total 366 100.0
10. What do you think is the most important role of COLLQ7364 To help me with my career plan 100 278
an academic advisor? (Mark only one)
To advise me on what courses to take to complete my 253 704
major
| don't know 5 1.3
Other 2 0.5
Total 360 100.0
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11. What is the main reason holding some COLLQ7365 Lack of motivation 110 30.1
students back from seeing their academic
advisor? (Mark only one)
Shy/nervous 118 322
No time/time conflict 68 184
Not interested 42 1.4
other 29 7.9
Total 367 100.0
12. Have you ever contacted your academic COLLQ7366 Yes 122 334
advisor to talk about possible careers that you
might be able to find after college?
No 243 66.6
Total 365 100.0
13. If you answered No to Q12, please skip this COLLQ7367 Yes 123 76.0
question and Q14. If you answered Yes, please
continue. Was the academic advisor available to
assist you with your career planning? No 39 240
Total 162 100.0
14. How often did you talk to your academic COLLQ7369 Once a month 46 205
advisor about your career plans?
Once every semester 67 29.7
Twice every semester 46 20.6
Other 65 29.2
Total 224 100.0
15. What do you think should be done to COLLQ7370 Communicate via personal email 74 209
encourage more interactions between you and
your academic advisor?
Communicate through Schoology 47 13.1
Communicate via social media (Twitter, Facebook, 27 76
Instagram, etc.)
Periodic meetings (at least twice a Month) 125 35.2
Mandatory meetings 82 232
Total 355 100.0

page 2 - 05AUG20



Community College Survey of Student Engagement - College of Micronesia-FSM (2020 Administration)
2020 Frequency Distributions - Custom Survey ltems

[Weighted]

Your College

Variable Responses Count Percent

16. Why do you think there is a lack of motivation COLLQ7371 Shy/nervous 138 39.3
among students to discuss career plans more

openly?

Was not aware of such opportunity 128 36.5

Not interested 29 8.3

Don't have the time 29 8.3

Already know what career to pursue 26 7.5

Total 352 100.0
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